
___________________________________________ 
:  

IN THE MATTER OF    :  STATE ETHICS COMMISSION    
MARY ROBINSON POTTER   :  
SUPERVISOR OF PROFESSIONAL  : 
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES,   : 
VINELAND DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER :  Commission Case No. 27-20 
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES : 
__________________________________________:  DECISION  
 
This matter arises from an allegation that Mary Robinson Potter acted in her official capacity in a 
matter where she had a financial or personal interest, which were incompatible with the discharge 
of her duties, in violation of section 23(e)(7) of the Conflicts Law and/or the recusal rule, N.J.A.C. 
19:61-7.1 et seq., by failing to recuse from the promotional interview of Miriam Rodriguez, with 
whom she had a previous romantic relationship. 
 
After considering the results of an investigation into the allegations, the Commission dismissed 
the matter pursuant to N.J.A.C. 19:61-3.1(g).  
 
DECISION RENDERED BY THE  
STATE ETHICS COMMISSION  
ON THE 29th DAY OF NOVEMBER 2022 
 


